NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL
FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

September 12, 2022
6:00 P.M.
Call to order: Mary Arrowood, Chairman
Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance: Les Hipp, Vice-Chairman

1. Additions, Deletions & Adoption of the Agenda

2. Discussion of ARPA Funds — Premium pay, Comp/Class implementation, Capital
Purchases, Other

3. Discussion of Building Permit Fees
4. Discussion of Multi-Factor Authentication

5. Public Comments

6. Adjournment



9/6/2022 ARPA FUNDS
American Recovery Funds :

il Deposit Interest | w/D Balance
June, 2021 3,733,259.50 B $ 3,733,259.50
June, 2021 Interest 212.75 - 3,733,472.25
iu!y, 2021 Interest B 507.37 3,733,979.62
August,_goz;ﬂterest 507.45 - 3,734,487._0_7_
September, 2021 interest ) 491.14 3,734,978.21
October, 2021 : 507.58 3,735,485.79
November, 2021 interest 491.27 | 3,735,977.06
[December,2021 interest 7 507.72 | 3,736,484.78
May 4, 2022 Premium Pay pd December, 2021 597,995.75 I 3,138,489.03
May 4, 2022 ADP processing pd December, 2021 ) 2,909.99 3,135,579.04
January, 2022 interest 507.78 3,136,086.82
February, 2022 interest i 458.71 13,136,545.53
March, 2022 interest i 507.92 '3,137,053.45
April, 2022 interest 491.59 3,137,545.04
May, 2022 interest 439.57 | 3,137,984.61
June, 2022 interest 593.26 | : 3,138,577.87
July, 2022 interest : 1,802.92 3,140,380.79
July 14, 2022 Final ARPA payment 3,733,259.50 6,873,640.29
August, 2022 interest - : 2,335.54 6,875,975.83
Approﬁed in FY 22-23 Budget - Céﬁtal Equipment Budget - _

Engine 350,000.00 i 6,525,975.83

Brush Truck 7 128,192.00 6,397,783.83

Hospital Remount 200,000.00 | 6,197,783.83
~ EMS Life Pak 46,808.00 | 6,150,975.83
Other Funding Approved FY 22-23 o
Public Defender i 70,000.00  6,080,975.83
Solicitor's Office 70,000.00  6,010,975.83
Newberry Electric - Broadband 5-18-2022 92,000.00  5,918,975.83

AVAILABLE BALANCE 9-1-2022

$ 5,918,975.83




RESOLUTION 14-21

RESOLUTION ADOPTING CRITERIA
TO BE USED IN DETERMINING PREMIUM
PAY AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT
PURSUANT TO THE AMERICAN RESCUE
PLAN ACT OF 2021 '

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

o Yt et S i Sun? St ot

COUNTY OF NEWBERRY

WHEREAS, the United States Congress passed the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021
(“ARPA”)iadelivarlngdimctmlieftnthaAmeﬁcanpeople. the American economy, and
starting to beat the virus; and rescuing

WHEREAS, County Council has determined that certain criteria should be followed in
authorizing Premium Pay for certain employees and volunteers of Newberry County and desires to
express and endorse those criteria by this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL, IN
MEETING DULY ASSEMBLED, that the following criteria are adopted for the purposes of gulding
the payment of Premium Pay:

*  Qualifying individuals must have worked between April 2020 and April 2021 and be
currently employed as of the date of this Resolution,

. Thequaﬂfyingindividuafs?mmlum?aywﬂlbebasedonthefoMgﬁers:

¢+ $2.500 for critical infrastructure and degrees of COVID exposure (FTE -
law mment, public safety, public work:’,jﬁlldmg maintenance, custodial,

coroner)

¢ $1,500 gross for administrative support and leadership (FTE) who worked through
the height of the pandemic

¢ $1,000 gross for volunteers (fire, rescue, hazmat) who complied with the volunteer
incentive program for 2020 and for part-time deputy coroners,

* Awritten statement is required for each individual who will recelve Premium Pay and
whose salary is greater than $69,345 justifying why this individual qualifies to receive
Premium Pay. The statement is to be signed by the department head.

« Premium pay will be taxed for federal, state, social security, and Medicare, No deductions
will be made for SC retirement (SCRS or PORS.)

* Funding for this Premium Pay one-time dishursement will be taken from funds received
through the American Rescue Plan Act.

AND IT IS SO RESOLVED this 10th day of December 2021,



NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL

(SRAL BY: \M_‘u\\&%“\"\g

Henry H. Livingston, I1I, Chairman
Attest:

éAﬁAﬂ (z;‘;’i,éf(/%/

Susan C, Fellers, Clerk to Council




3432 Spearman Rd.

NEW BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Main floor  28x32 =896

Front porch  8x32 =256

Back porch  8x32 =256

TOTAL 1408 x 148.00 (ICC) = 208,384 value
Permit =1,015.00
Plan Review Fee = 507.50
TOTAL =5$1,522.50

OLD BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Same square footage 1408 x 75.00 (est.) = 105,600 value

Permit = $470.00 for the first $100,000 plus $3.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction
thereof /The old way ---- plan review was never added in

470.00 + 18.00 = $488.00 Permit Fee

SALUDA PERMIT FEES

Same square footage 1408 x 148.00 (ICC) = 208,384 value

Permit = $665.00 for the first $100,000 plus $5.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction
thereof

665.00 + 530.00 = 1195.00
Plan Review Fee = 597.50

TOTAL =$1,792.50



CITY OF NEWBERRY FEES

They charge no plan review fee.
Our “OLD” fee schedule is the_same as what the City of Newberry uses.

EXCEPT: they charge for mechanical, plumbing and electrical permits in addition to the building
permit.

{Using estimates anly)

Mechanical  10,000.00

Plumbing 5,000.00

Electrical 5,000.00
Mechanical 25 for the 1% 1,000.0

9 x 5.00 =45.00 25.00 + 45.00 = 70.00
Plumbing 25 for the 15 1,000.00

4x5.00=20.00 25,00 + 20.00 = 45.00
Electrical 25 for the 15t 1,00.00

4 x5,00=20.00 25.00 + 20.00 = 45.00

Sq.ft = 1408 x 75.00 (est) = 105,600 value
Permit = 470.00 for the first 100,000 plus 3.00 for each additional 1,000 or fraction thereof

470.00 + 18.00 = $488.00 + 70.00 + 45.00 + 45.00 = $648.00 TOTAL PERMIT COST




